
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302164
DATE : 26.09.2023

REQ TITLE : SPECIALIST SERVICE

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303418

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SPECIALIST SERVICE FOR FIRMWARE'S
UPGRADATION OF EXISTING EMERSON AMS6500
ATG "TURBINE SUPERVISORY SYSTEM" IN DEWA
JABAL ALI E-STATI
ON, MAKE: EMERSON, MODEL: AMS 6500 ATG.
THERE ARE 19 MODULES INSTALLED IN EXISTING
ATG SYSTEM, AS FOLLOWING: - UNIVERSAL
MODULE A65
00-UM: 14 NO.S - RELAY MODULE A6500-RC: 3 NO.S
- COMMUNICATION A6500-CC: 2 NO.S - RACK
A6500-SR: 3 NO,S  THE NUMBER OF SPARES ARE
AS
 FOLLOWING:  - A6500-UM: 4 NO.S - A6500-RC: 2
NO.S - A6500-CC: 2 NO.S - A6500-SR: 2 NO.S
NOTES TO VENDORS: -ALL OF THE EXISTING I
NSTALLED MODULES/RACKS AND THE SPARE
MODULES SHALL BE FIRMWARE UPGRADED. ALSO
THE LATEST MACHINE STUDIO SOFTWARE NEED
TO BE INSTALLE
D ON OUR EXISTING CONFIGURATION LAPTOP.  -
BEFORE UPGRADING THE FIRMWARE'S, FULL
BACKUPS OF EXISTING MODULES & PROJECT
SOFTWARE..ETC

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302164
DATE : 26.09.2023

REQ TITLE : SPECIALIST SERVICE

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303418

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

 MUST BE TAKEN SO IN CASE THE FIRMWARE
UPGRADE ACTIVITY WAS NOT SUCCESSFUL THEN
ATG SYSTEM CAN BE BROUGHT BACK TO
PREVIOUS WORKING N
ORMAL CONDITION !  - ALL THE EXISTING
SETTINGS/CONFIGURATIONS/USER PROGRAM OF
THE MODULES SHALL BE RETAINED AND SHOULD
NOT BE DISTUR
BED WHEN FIRMWARE UPGRADED.  - AFTER
FIRMWARE UPGRADE, DURING TURBINE STARTUP,
VENDOR SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO MONITOR THE
SYSTEM PERFO
RMANCE AND BEHAVIOR.  - SCOPE OF WORK FOR
DEWA WILL BE: ARRANGING GATEPASS AND
TURBINE SHUTDOWN ONLY.  FOR MORE
TECHNICAL INFORMATIO
N PLEASE CONTACT:  - MR. ESMAEEL ON 055-144
2323 (SAYED.HOSEYNI@DEWA.GOV.AE) - MR.
KARIM ON 052-4844344
(KARIM.ELGAMASY@DEWA.GOV.AE)

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 3  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302164
DATE : 26.09.2023

REQ TITLE : SPECIALIST SERVICE

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 02.10.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032303418

SPECIALIST SERVICE

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 3  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


